## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,** STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

**MAULDIN 50 LLLP** 

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows: 1.

County Schedule No.:

300212846

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal

Property Type: Commercial

Docket Number: 73198

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$2,995,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

#### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

# **DATED AND MAILED** this 19th day of October 2018.

#### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessmen! Appeals.

Yesenia Araujo

Dura a Datamina

Debra A. Baumbach



# STATE OF COLORADO BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

# Colorado Board of Assessment AMMRICEP IL AM IN: 18

	Coloradi	Appeal STIPULATION		TH MITTOLIS	
Docket Number(s): 73	198				
MAULDIN 50 LLP Petitioner,					
vs.					
Jefferson County Board of Respondent.	f Equalization				
BOTH PARTIES stipulate	and agree as follows:				
1. The subject property is	described by the follo	wing Jefferson Cou	inty Property Sch	hedule Number(s): 300212846	
2. The parties agree that t	he 2017 actual value o	f the subject proper	ty shall be Stipu	lated Values below:	
Schedule	Prior Value	THE REAL PROPERTY OF	ed Values	Allocation	
300212846	\$3,323,600	Total:	\$2,995,000 \$1,574,568	100.00% 52.57%	
		Improvements:		47.43%	
the appraisal process of	future years. This info	ermation shall inch	de, but not be hir	th confidential information to ass nited to, actual rent rolls, togethe led to the Assessor no later than I	
8. Petitioner(s) agrees to information during nor		provements for the	purposes of me	asuring or to obtain building con	
6. This valuation is for pu	irposes of settlement o	nly and does not re	flect an appraise	ed value.	
<ol> <li>Petitioner(s) agree(s) to assessment years(s) 20</li> </ol>		any further hearing	or appeal of sc	hedule number(s): 300212846 f	
MAULDIN 50 LLP Petitioner			Jefferson County Board of Equalization Respondent		
Ву:	Jel	Ву:	Ke	who 3d	
Title:	V	Title	e: _ asis	Hart County Offerney	
Phone: 636-73	3-5455	Pho		303 271 8918	
Date: 9/12/	18	Dat		9/13/18	
Docket Number(s):					
73198	s.,			fferson County Parkway n, CO 80419	